Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
2016 - 2017

Division/Agency: Royal Australian Mint
Question No: 407

Topic: Staffing levels
Reference: Written

Senator: McAllister, Jenny
Question:

Please provide a breakdown of staffing levels as at 30 June 2016, nationally and for each state and territory, by the following categories:

a) Full time equivalent (FTE);

b) Head count;

c¢) Gender;

d) Ongoing;

e) non-ongoing; and

f) classification level.

Answer:

a) 226.442 FTE

b) 243

c) Male - 137, Female - 106
d) Ongoing - 168

e) Non-ongoing - 75

f) Apprentice 3

APS 1 19
APS 2 55
APS 3 33
APS 4 45
APS5 37
APS6 25
EL1 18
EL2 7

SESB2 1
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